Jon Foster & James Lamont

Writer

Represented by:

Hugo Young

FEATURE FILM

DATE

2024

2019-

2018-

2017

2017

2017

2017-

2016

2016

2014

2013

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

Paddington 3: Paddington In Peru (Writers)

Tom & Jerry (Writers)

The Commune (Writers)

Johnny English 3

Christmas Everyday (Writers)

Stu Bear In The 21st Century (Writers)

Sherlock Gnomes (Writing Team)

Paddington 2 (Writing Team)

Grimsby (Writing Team)

Paddington (Writing Team)

The Harry Hill Movie (Co-Writer)

TELEVISION

DATE

2023

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

The Adventures of Paddington - Series 3

(Writers)

COMPANY

Heyday Films / Studio Canal

Warner Bros

Fox Searchlight

Working Title

Big Talk / eOne

Fox Global Productions

Rocket Pictures / Paramount

Heyday Films / Studio Canal

Big Talk / Sony

Heday Films / Studio Canal

Lucky Features / Entertainment Distributors

COMPANY

Heyday / Studio Canal / Nickelodeon

PROJECT DETAILS

Directed by Dougal Wilson

Writing consultants

Currently re-writing

Writing consultants

Currently Writing

Currently writing treatment

Writing consultants

In Production

Writers Roundtable

In Production

Writing days / Workshops

Writing Workshops

Co-written with Harry Hill

PROJECT DETAILS

Lead writers
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2021

2019-

2019

2018

2017-

2017

2016

2016

2014

2014-16

2011-13

2009

AWARDS

DATE

2021

2012

2011

The Adventures of Paddington - Series 2
(Writers)

Keyboard Warriors (Writers)

The Adventures of Paddington (Writers)

Cuckoo Series 4 & 5 (Writers)

Top Lads (Creators / Writers)

Pixies (Writers)

Wasted (Creators / Writers)

| Live With Models 2 (Writers)

| Live With Models (Writers)

Cuckoo (Writers)

The Amazing World Of Gumball (Writers)

The Armstrong & Miller Show 2 (Writers)

PRODUCTION (ROLE) COMPANY

Daytime Emmys
Series 1)

BAFTA Awards

BAFTA Awards

Heyday / Studio Canal / Nickelodeon

Roughcut TV

Heyday Films / Studio Canal / Nickelodeon

Roughcut TV / Sky

Lovely Electricity

Big Talk / You Tube

Angel Eye / E4

Roughcut / Comedy Central

Roughcut / Comedy Central (Series 2, 2
Episodes)

Roughcut / BBC

Dandelion Studios / Cartoon Network
(Series 2)

Hat Trick / BBC1

Won Best Writer (THE AMAZING WORLD OF GUMBALL)

Won Best Writer (THE AMAZING WORLD OF GUMBALL)

Lead writers

Currently writing

In development

Lead writers

Producer: Rosie Allison

Cuckoo 4 -2 x 30min

Cuckoo 5-2 x 30min

Pilot

Currently writing

Pilot

6 x 30min

Starred Sean Bean

2 x 30min

6 x 30min

Series 2: 2 episode

Series 3: 1 episodes

30 x 11 min animated episodes over 2
Series

Wrote sketches for 5 episodes

Won: Outstanding Writing Team for a Preschool Animated Program (THE ADVENTURES OF PADDINGTON



