## Jon Foster & James Lamont

Writer

Represented by:

Hugo Young

## FEATURE FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2024	Paddington 3: Paddington In Peru (Writers)	Heyday Films / Studio Canal	Directed by Dougal Wilson
2019-	Tom & Jerry (Writers)	Warner Bros	Writing consultants
2018-	The Commune (Writers)	Fox Searchlight	Currently re-writing
2017	Johnny English 3	Working Title	Writing consultants
2017	Christmas Everyday (Writers)	Big Talk / eOne	Currently Writing
2017	Stu Bear In The 21st Century (Writers)	Fox Global Productions	Currently writing treatment
2017-	Sherlock Gnomes (Writing Team)	Rocket Pictures / Paramount	Writing consultants
			In Production
2016	Paddington 2 (Writing Team)	Heyday Films / Studio Canal	Writers Roundtable
			In Production
2016	Grimsby (Writing Team)	Big Talk / Sony	Writing days / Workshops
2014	Paddington (Writing Team)	Heday Films / Studio Canal	Writing Workshops
2013	The Harry Hill Movie (Co-Writer)	Lucky Features / Entertainment Distributors	Co-written with Harry Hill

## **TELEVISION**

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2023	The Adventures of Paddington - Series 3 (Writers)	Heyday / Studio Canal / Nickelodeon	Lead writers



2021	The Adventures of Paddington - Series 2 (Writers)	Heyday / Studio Canal / Nickelodeon	Lead writers
2019-	Keyboard Warriors (Writers)	Roughcut TV	Currently writing In development
2019	The Adventures of Paddington (Writers)	Heyday Films / Studio Canal / Nickelodeon	Lead writers Producer: Rosie Allison
2018	Cuckoo Series 4 & 5 (Writers)	Roughcut TV / Sky	Cuckoo 4 - 2 x 30min Cuckoo 5 - 2 x 30min
2017-	Top Lads (Creators / Writers)	Lovely Electricity	Pilot Currently writing
2017	Pixies (Writers)	Big Talk / You Tube	Pilot
2016	Wasted (Creators / Writers)	Angel Eye / E4	6 x 30min Starred Sean Bean
2016	I Live With Models 2 (Writers)	Roughcut / Comedy Central	2 x 30min
2014	I Live With Models (Writers)	Roughcut / Comedy Central (Series 2, 2 Episodes)	6 x 30min
2014-16	Cuckoo (Writers)	Roughcut / BBC	Series 2: 2 episode Series 3: 1 episodes
2011-13	The Amazing World Of Gumball (Writers)	Dandelion Studios / Cartoon Network (Series 2)	30 x 11 min animated episodes over 2 Series
2009	The Armstrong & Miller Show 2 (Writers)	Hat Trick / BBC1	Wrote sketches for 5 episodes

## AWARDS

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY
2021	Daytime Emmys	Won: Outstanding Writing Team for a Preschool Animated Program (THE ADVENTURES OF PADDINGTON Series 1)
2012	BAFTA Awards	Won Best Writer (THE AMAZING WORLD OF GUMBALL)
2011	BAFTA Awards	Won Best Writer (THE AMAZING WORLD OF GUMBALL)